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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 640 700 2820 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 1586 1586 1586 0 0 5 1065 20 0 2 1048

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 2700 704 2022-23 584 9 388875(Three Lakh
Eighty Eight Thousand
Eight Hundred Seventy
Five Only)

246

2021-22 2760 738 2023-24 663 0 0(Zero) 307

2022-23 2820 661 2024-25 522 33 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand)

255

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 221959 (two lakh twenty one thousand nine hundred fifty nine) 138071 (one lakh thirty eight thousand seventy one only) 101857 (one lakh one thousand eight hundred fifty seven)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (zero) 239500 (two lakh thirty nine thousand five hundred only) 2481020 (twenty four lakhs eighty one thousand twenty)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

182838 (one lakh eighty two thousand eight hundred thirty
eight)

88471 (eighty eight thousand four hundred seventy one only) 64998 (sixty four thousand nine hundred ninety eihgt)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years



Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 46766366 (four crore sixty seven lakh sixty six thousand three
hundred sixty six)

45696443 (four crore fifty six lakh ninety six thousand four
hundred forty three only)

45958061 (Four Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand
Sixty One Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

457299 (four lakh fifty seven thousand two hundred ninety
nine)

2260753 (twenty two lakh sixty thousand seven hundred fifty
three only)

2742707 (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Forty Two Thousand
Seven Hundred Seven Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Vanarajgar D
Aparnathi

37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 143 Yes 01-02-2016 -- Regular

2 RAMESH A
SAGATHIYA

59 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 413 Yes 20-02-1991 -- Regular

3 DHIRUBHAI B
DABHI

58 Associate Professor Male M.A.(Economics) 392 Yes 20-11-1992 -- Regular

4 PUNJA G BHEDA 61 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 383 Yes 31-07-1993 -- Regular

5 BHARAT B VASAVA 59 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 376 Yes 26-03-1994 -- Regular

6 PRAVIN G
RADADIYA

55 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 375 Yes 23-10-2003 -- Regular

7 REKHA M
GUNJARIYA

59 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 404 Yes 21-08-2004 -- Regular

8 NITABEN K
DHADUS

53 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 336 Yes 22-03-2012 -- Regular

9 PRAFUL B KANJIA 56 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 243 Yes 22-03-2012 -- Regular

10 RITABEN M
RANINGA

45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 172 Yes 12-10-2022 -- Regular

11 KAVIBEN V ZALA 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 188 Yes 20-01-2023 -- Regular



12 RAKSHA K
BATHANI

51 Lecturer Female Ph.D 337 Yes 01-01-2000 -- Adhoc / Contractual

13 DINESH A
DADHANIA

57 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 382 Yes 09-11-2016 -- Regular

14 REKHABEN H
KACHADIYA

43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 160 Yes 26-03-2012 -- Regular

15 PRATIKSHAKUMAR
I D PATEL

29 Assistant Professor Female M.A 16 Yes 11-03-2024 -- Regular

16 VIRAL K CHAVDA 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 47 Yes 21-08-2024 -- Regular

17 Jayesh P Rajkotia 49 Lecturer Male MSc(IT) 48 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

18 Sneha H Dalsania 40 Lecturer Female MSc(IT) 192 Yes 18-06-2024 -- Regular

19 Dhara N Jatakia 36 Lecturer Female MCA 48 Yes 18-06-2024 -- Regular

20 Ketan H Popat 36 Lecturer Male MCA 144 Yes 15-06-2023 -- Regular

21 MANILAL S
BAMNIYA

29 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(Sociology) 1 Yes 21-11-2025 -- Regular

22 VRUSHTI BHATT 27 Lecturer Female MSc(IT) 1 Yes 01-12-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

23 JINAL LAGDHIR 26 Lecturer Female M.A 6 Yes 12-06-2025 -- Visiting

24 RAJAN P PANDYA 53 Lecturer Male M.A 186 Yes 14-06-2010 -- Visiting

25 MAITRI P THAKAR 49 Lecturer Female M.A 186 Yes 14-06-2010 -- Visiting

26 SHRUTI A PARMAR 27 Lecturer Female M.A 30 Yes 21-06-2023 -- Visiting

27 URVASHI K MEHTA 23 Lecturer Female M.A 23 Yes 23-01-2024 -- Visiting

28 PREETI GAUR 44 Lecturer Female MSc(IT) 25 Yes 04-12-2023 -- Visiting

29 VISHVA PUROHIT 29 Lecturer Female MSc(IT) 25 Yes 01-12-2023 -- Visiting

30 PREETI G CHAVDA 23 Other Female MCA 18 Yes 22-06-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

31 SHIVANGI J
VASANI

24 Other Female BCA 47 Yes 01-02-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

32 RAJESHKUMAR M
MAKWANA

54 Other Male MSc(IT) 315 Yes 01-10-1999 -- Adhoc / Contractual


